

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6384/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in BA No. 1238/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NATIONAL CAP.TER.OF DELHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Jain, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deeksha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that
copy of the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent
No.1 and rejoinder affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner
have not been supplied to him. Learned counsel for the said
parties undertake to do the needful during the course of
the day.

List after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master