

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6384/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2008 in BA No. 1238/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH CHAUHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NATIONAL CAP.TER.OF DELHI & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr.B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr.Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that
the case is now coming up on 6th January, 2010 before
the trial court.

List in the month of February, 2010.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master